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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Re: Cluster 2_PASu Consultation Workshop on the Draft Policies Related to SAPA
and Updating of the NESAP
1 message

BMB Npd <npd@bmb.gov.ph> Tue, Jan 31, 2023 at 10:04 AM
To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Pambc Cdd <pambccddmimaropa@gmail.com>, CDD DENR
- 5 <cdddenr5@yahoo.com>, ORED <red_reg5@yahoo.com>, DENR CDD-2018 <denrcddr6.2018@gmail.com>, PAMBCS
DENR-CDD <pambcsdenr6@gmail.com>, denr7cdd2@gmail.com, CDDR8 DENR <cdd_denr8@yahoo.com>,
bem_endangan@yahoo.com, manbrom58@gmail.com, MIBNP PAMO <mibnppao.occmin04@gmail.com>,
aporeefnaturalpark@gmail.com, emeteriomrecto1964@gmail.com, mcws.denr@gmail.com,
mountmayonnaturalpark@gmail.com, mreganit95@gmail.com, edselmateum02@gmail.com, johnmarkrvioleta@gmail.com,
Portadesralph5@gmail.com, forester_fmforece@yahoo.com, minp.camsur@gmail.com, buhiwildlifesanctuary@gmail.com,
edith_0315@yahoo.com, ticaoburiaspass.r5@gmail.com, melabalingasa@gmail.com, melba salditos
<melbs2003@gmail.com>, office.pasu.mknp@gmail.com, gnzls.ccora@gmail.com, NNNP PENRO
<nnnp.penronegros@gmail.com>, nppnpcenro2019@gmail.com, Sibalom Natural Park <sibalomnaturalpark@gmail.com>,
CENTRAL CEBU PROTECTED LANDSCAPE <ccpl.denr@gmail.com>, lorenzesmero@gmail.com,
lutherdejadena84@gmail.com, apsantilendio@gmail.com, Apo Island Protected Landscape and Seascape
<denraipls@gmail.com>, Balinsasayao Twin Lakes Natural Park <balinsasayaopamb@gmail.com>, Lorna Fernandez
<lornaf1965@gmail.com>, Allan Hilot <allanphilot@gmail.com>, gamayotben@gmail.com, iamboyet17@gmail.com, Marissa
Solite <issa611@yahoo.com>, samarislandnaturalpark20@gmail.com, mscadiz@yahoo.com, LDNP PAMB
<ldnp.pamb@gmail.com>, birilarosapls@gmail.com, gmrplsguiuan@gmail.com, mvnp.pamb@gmail.com,
crisbadeo4782@gmail.com, cphpl.pamb@gmail.com, jpbsystems.co@gmail.com, wilman_pollisco@yahoo.com, alasch@ph-
sibol.org, alerasga@yahoo.com, carl_delrosario@emb.gov.ph
Cc: Meriden Maranan <meriden.maranan@bmb.gov.ph>, Ryan Cuanan <ryan.cuanan@bmb.gov.ph>, Babylyn Cacao
<babylyn.cacao@bmb.gov.ph>, Angeline Villalba <angeline.villalba@bmb.gov.ph>, Elpidio Gelera
<elpidio.gelera@bmb.gov.ph>, Reneo Vicente <reneo.vicente@bmb.gov.ph>, Jobert John Bandol
<jobert.bandol@bmb.gov.ph>, Daniel Garino <daniel.garino@bmb.gov.ph>, Gabriel Ferrer <gabriel.ferrer@bmb.gov.ph>,
Frances Antonette Brillo <frances.brillo@bmb.gov.ph>, Rachelle Malijan <r.malijan09@gmail.com>,
ramon.reyes@obf.ateneo.edu, Maria Gabrielle Jacob <mgjacob98@gmail.com>, Medina Valdez
<medina.valdez@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Cmd <cmd@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Cawed <cawed@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Bpkmd
<bpkmd@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Wrd <wrd@bmb.gov.ph>, Biodiversity Corridor <bdcorridorproject@gmail.com>

Dear Regions 5, 6, 7, 8, & MIMAROPA,

Please be advised that the venue for the PASu Consultation Workshop on the Draft Policies Related to SAPA and
Updating of the NESAP on February 6-10, 2023 will be at Hotel Elizabeth, Archbishop Reyes Ave, Cebu City, Cebu.
Attached is the Travel advisory and indicative Program of Activities, for your reference. Please note that Day 1 (Feb 7) will
be allocated for the updating of the NESAP while Days 2 & 3 (Feb 8-9) will be for the draft SAPA and MOA policies. Thank
you very much and see you next week.

National Parks Division
DENR - Biodiversity Management Bureau
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center
Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Trunkline: (02) 8924-6031 loc. 232

Confidentiality Notice: The contents of this message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s) and
may contain confidential and/or privileged information that may be legally protected from disclosure. If you are not the
intended recipient of this message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the
sender by reply email and then delete this message and any attachments from your system. If you are not the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, copying, or storage of this message or its attachments is
strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

On Wed, Jan 11, 2023 at 4:30 PM BMB Npd <npd@bmb.gov.ph> wrote:
Dear Regions 5, 6, 7, 8, & MIMAROPA,
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In line with the discussion during the High-Level Policy Consultation on Biodiversity Conservation held in August 2022
and pursuant to the instruction of the Undersecretary for Policy, Planning and International Affairs to make sure that
policies and programs involve consultation with stakeholders in view of the Secretary's directive to ensure the
readiness of the policy prior to submission to the Office of the Secretary, please be informed that pursuant to the DENR
Special Order No. 2022-760, Cluster 2 of the PASu Consultation Workshop on the Draft Policies Related to SAPA
and Updating of the NESAP is scheduled on 6-10 February 2023 to be held in a venue in Cebu City.

This will be participated in by the Protected Area Superintendents (PASus) of the legislated protected areas and the
respective Chief (or representative) of the Conservation and Development Division (CDD) of the Regional Offices.
Prior to the consultation workshop, the PASus are requested to obtain comments and inputs from their
respective Protected Area Management Boards (PAMBs) which shall also be relayed during the scheduled
workshops. Attached are copies of the Memorandum, DENR Special Order 2022-760, indicative Program of Activities,
copies of the draft policies for discussion and the confirmation slip for the confirmation of your attendance. The draft
policies may also be downloaded from https://bit.ly/SAPA_NESAPDraft. May we also request for each Region to share
this to their respective legislated protected areas.

For coordination and other concerns, you may contact this Bureau's National Parks Division through Mr. Reneo Vicente
and Mr. Gabriel Anthony Ferrer at npd@bmb.gov.ph, reneo.vicente@bmb.gov.ph or gabriel.ferrer@bmb.gov.ph.

Thank you and our best regards.

National Parks Division
DENR - Biodiversity Management Bureau
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center
Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Trunkline: (02) 8924-6031 loc. 232

Confidentiality Notice: The contents of this message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s)
and may contain confidential and/or privileged information that may be legally protected from disclosure. If you are not
the intended recipient of this message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert
the sender by reply email and then delete this message and any attachments from your system. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, copying, or storage of this message or its
attachments is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.
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